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The following orders previously issued between 11/01/03 and 09/26/06 have NOT been corrected.

3-501.17C

NOT DAY MARKING READY-TO-EAT FOODS IN THE WALK-IN COOLER. (REPEAT VIOLATION
9/26/06)  (REPEAT VIOLATION 10/19/07, RICE, EGG ROLLS, ETC) (REPEAT VIOLATION 10/31/08)

3-500C  Microbial Control: date marking
** Critical Item **

MN Rule 4626.0400   Date mark all refrigerated, ready-to-eat, potentially hazardous food prepared and
packaged by a food processing plant, to prevent food from being used after seven calendar days after the
container is opened, including the day of opening.

Comply By: 11/03/03Issued on: 11/01/03

4-201.11B

NON NSF "ZOJIRUSHI" RICE COOKER BEING USED.  (REPEAT VIOLATION 9/26/06)  (REPEAT
VIOLATION 10/19/07) (REPEAT VIOLATION 10/31/08)

4-200A  Design: food contact surfaces

MN Rule 4626.0505   Provide or replace food service equipment to meet NSF International Standards.

Comply By: 12/31/03Issued on: 11/01/03

6-301.11B

NO FINGERNAIL BRUSH AT DESIGNATED HAND WASHING STATION.  (REPEAT VIOLATION
9/26/06).  (REPEAT VIOLATION 10/19/07). (REPEAT VIOLATION 10/31/08)

6-300   Physical Facilities

MN Rule 4626.1440   Provide and maintain a fingernail brush at the handwashing sink used by employees.

Comply By: 11/07/03Issued on: 11/01/03
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4-102.11a

DO NOT STORED COOKED AND RAW FOODS IN "GROCERY" BAGS.  "STORE ALL FOODS IN
APPROVED NSF FOOD STORAGE CONTAINERS".  (REPEAT VIOLATION 10/19/07, FOODS STORED
IN "RUBBERMAID/ STERILITE NON-NSF FOOD CONTAINERS) (REPEAT VIOLATION 10/31/08)

4-100   Equipment Construction Materials
** Critical Item **

MN Rule 4626.0500   Remove single-service and single-use articles made from deleterious or unsafe material.

Comply By: 09/29/06Issued on: 09/26/06

The following orders were issued during this inspection.

3-302.12

LABEL BULK FOOD BINS WITH CONTENTS OF BIN. (RICE, CORNSTARCH, ETC)

3-300B  Protection from Contamination: cross-contamination, eggs

MN Rule 4626.0240   Properly label all working containers holding food or food ingredients with the common
name of the food.

Comply By: 10/31/08

4-601.11C

CLEAN OUTSIDES OF EQUIPMENT, REFRIGERATOR GASKETS AND UNDER SHELF ABOVE
SERVING COUNTER.

4-600   Cleaning Equipment and Utensils

MN Rule 4626.0840   Clean non-food contact surfaces of equipment and maintain free of accumulations of dust,
dirt, food residue, and other debris.

Comply By: 11/07/08

Total Critical Orders This Report:
Total Non-Critical Orders This Report:

       2
       4

I acknowledge receipt of the Minnesota Department of Health inspection report
number 7963081291 of 10/31/08.

Certified Food Manager:

Certification Number: Expires:

Danny Wong

FM 36732 10/30/09

Signed: Signed:
Danny Wong Peggy Spadafore

Environmental Health Specialist
Snelling Office
651-632-5146

NOTE:  All new food equipment must meet the applicable standards of NSF International.  Plans and specifications must be
submitted for review and approval prior to new construction, remodeling or alterations.

peggy.spadafore@health.state.mn.us


